

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 25 OF 2016

Veerbhadra Bajirao Patil ...PETITIONER

V/S

Smt. Saraswati Wd/o Bhumanna Kasawar And...RESPONDENT  
Others

Adv. N.J. PATIL h/f Adv. R.D. BHUIBHAR for Appellant.

Adv. NISHANT GURNANI h/f Adv. A.S. DHORE/R-1 TO 4.

**CORAM :**     **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NEERAJ P. DHOTE**  
**J**

**DATE :**     **18th February, 2026**

**P.C. :**

By consent of both the parties S.O. after 2 weeks.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**