



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 25 OF 2016**

VEERBHADRA BAJIRAO PATIL  
VS

SMT. SARASWATI WD/O. BHUMANNA KASAWAR AND OTHERS

---

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders.*

*Court's or Judge's order*

---

Shri R.D. Bhuibhar, Advocate for appellant.  
Shri A.S.Dhore, Advocate for respondent nos. 1 to 4.  
Shri P. S. Girdekar, Advocate for respondent no. 5.  
Shri Vidant Akhade, Advocate h/f. A.M.Kukday, Advocate for respondent no. 6.

**CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.**  
**DATE : 10/03/2026**

The learned counsel appearing for Respondent no. 6 seeks time to file reply to the Application under Order 41, Rule 27 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908. Time is granted.

2. Stand over to two weeks.

**(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)**

B.T.K.