



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

FIRST APPEAL NO. 25 OF 2016

VEERBHADRA BAJIRAO PATIL

VS

SMT. SARASWATI WD/O BHUMANNA KASAWAR AND OTHERS

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Shri Vedant Akhade, Advocate h/f. Shri A.M. Kukday, Advocate for respondent no. 6.

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

DATE : 24/03/2026

The learned counsel appearing for the Insurance Company seeks time to file reply to the Application preferred by the Appellant to lead the additional evidence.

2. Stand over after two weeks.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)

B.T.K.